
05-Jul-2013 (DOY 186) C8.5 @ 13:01:00 UT

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

05-Jul-2013 (DOY 186) C8.5 @ 13:01:00 UT

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0005

0.0015

0.0025

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0005

0.0015

0.0025

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.044

0.046

0.048

0.050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.044

0.046

0.048

0.050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.070

0.072

0.074

0.076

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.070

0.072

0.074

0.076

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0198

0.0203

0.0208

0.0213
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0198

0.0203

0.0208

0.0213
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0500

0.0505

0.0510

0.0515

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0500

0.0505

0.0510

0.0515

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.056

0.057

0.058

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.056

0.057

0.058

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.069

0.070

0.071

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.069

0.070

0.071

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.01412

0.01439

0.01466

0.01492

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.01412

0.01439

0.01466

0.01492

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.043

0.044

0.045

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.043

0.044

0.045

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.04533

0.04600

0.04667

0.04733

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.04533

0.04600

0.04667

0.04733

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.061

0.062

0.063

0.064

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.061

0.062

0.063

0.064

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0180

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0030

0.0031

0.0032

0.0033

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0030

0.0031

0.0032

0.0033

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0673

0.0700

0.0727

0.0753
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0673

0.0700

0.0727

0.0753
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.054

0.055

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.054

0.055

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.00494

0.00507

0.00520

0.00534

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.00494

0.00507

0.00520

0.00534

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.041

0.042

0.043

0.044

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.041

0.042

0.043

0.044

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.56

0.58

0.60

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.56

0.58

0.60

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.13•10-3

2.40•10-3

2.67•10-3

2.93•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.13•10-3

2.40•10-3

2.67•10-3

2.93•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0645

0.0650

0.0655

0.0660

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0645

0.0650

0.0655

0.0660

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.102

0.104

0.106

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.102

0.104

0.106

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.0217

0.0230

0.0243

0.0257
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0

1

2

3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0

1

2

3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.83

0.84

0.85

0.86

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.83

0.84

0.85

0.86

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.51

0.52

0.53

0.54

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.51

0.52

0.53

0.54

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.93

0.97

1.02

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.93

0.97

1.02

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

900

1000

1100

1200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

900

1000

1100

1200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

4000

4500

5000

5500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

4000

4500

5000

5500

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.02•105

1.04•105

1.06•105

1.08•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.02•105

1.04•105

1.06•105

1.08•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.54•105

1.56•105

1.58•105

1.60•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.54•105

1.56•105

1.58•105

1.60•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

6.10•104

6.15•104

6.20•104

6.25•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

6.10•104

6.15•104

6.20•104

6.25•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.032•104

2.099•104

2.166•104

2.232•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.032•104

2.099•104

2.166•104

2.232•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

3100

3200

3300

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

3100

3200

3300

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.443

0.456

0.470

0.483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.443

0.456

0.470

0.483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.093

1.120

1.147

1.173

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.093

1.120

1.147

1.173

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.87

0.88

0.89

0.90

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.87

0.88

0.89

0.90

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.5616

0.5682

0.5749

0.5816

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.5616

0.5682

0.5749

0.5816

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.94

0.96

0.98
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.94

0.96

0.98
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.26

0.27

0.28

0.29

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.26

0.27

0.28

0.29

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.73

2.77

2.83

2.88

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.73

2.77

2.83

2.88

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.097

0.099

0.101

0.103

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.097

0.099

0.101

0.103

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.58

0.60

0.62

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.56

0.58

0.60

0.62

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.28

2.33

2.38

2.43

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

2.28

2.33

2.38

2.43

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.372

0.378

0.383

0.388
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.372

0.378

0.383

0.388
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.223

0.228

0.233

0.237

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

0.223

0.228

0.233

0.237

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.00

1.01

1.02

1.03

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30
Time (UT)

1.00

1.01

1.02

1.03

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


